
附件1

107年第1期作優良水稻推廣品種種植面積推估表
單位：公頃

縣（市）別
臺南

11號

臺稉

14號

臺中

192號

臺稉

9號

臺東

30號

臺稉

2號

臺稉

8號

高雄

139號

臺稉

16號

臺稉

4號

臺農

71號

高雄

147號

臺東

33號

高雄

145號

臺北市 150 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

新北市 54 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

桃園市 5,406 5,041 39 54 15 0 0 0 0 0 21 0 0 0

新竹市 484 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 0

新竹縣 2,718 1,330 231 20 0 0 0 0 1 0 55 9 0 33

苗栗縣 4,440 379 312 169 0 0 128 0 25 0 13 0 0 15

臺中市 12,329 0 300 130 0 0 65 0 246 20 918 1 31 0

彰化縣 18,062 0 416 1,468 0 0 0 0 26 0 26 4 0 0

南投縣 1,959 27 40 113 0 0 0 40 5 0 33 0 0 0

雲林縣 24,263 197 490 700 0 0 170 0 63 0 0 0 0 0

嘉義市 461 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 17 0 0 0 0 0

嘉義縣 14,277 0 36 189 0 0 0 0 376 0 21 0 0 0

臺南市 11,673 0 0 159 212 0 0 0 7 0 104 1 41 58

高雄市 1,220 0 0 8 1,941 32 0 0 12 0 6 526 140 30

屏東縣 4,209 12 0 208 0 0 12 0 5 0 0 380 0 224

宜蘭縣 4,767 469 280 0 0 8 2,381 0 290 82 31 76 0 408

花蓮縣 553 54 1,801 181 0 870 0 1,041 547 1,215 16 0 0 12

臺東縣 31 0 115 255 1,046 1,945 0 1,590 48 97 10 132 817 94

合計 107,055 7,515 4,063 3,655 3,215 2,855 2,756 2,671 1,667 1,415 1,258 1,130 1,028 874

佔第1期作

之百分比
64.43% 4.52% 2.44% 2.20% 1.93% 1.72% 1.66% 1.61% 1.00% 0.85% 0.76% 0.68% 0.62% 0.53%



縣（市）別

臺北市

新北市

桃園市

新竹市

新竹縣

苗栗縣

臺中市

彰化縣

南投縣

雲林縣

嘉義市

嘉義縣

臺南市

高雄市

屏東縣

宜蘭縣

花蓮縣

臺東縣

合計

佔第1期作

之百分比

107年第1期作優良水稻推廣品種種植面積推估表
單位：公頃

桃園

3號

臺南

16號

臺中秈

10號

食用品

種小計

臺中秈

糯2號

臺稉糯

3號

臺中秈

17號

臺農糯

73號

臺稉糯

1號

高雄秈

7號

臺東糯

31號

加工品

種小計

推廣品

種合計
其他 總計

0 0 0 150 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 150 0 150

0 0 0 54 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 54 0 54

606 0 349 11,530 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 11,530 40 11,570

0 0 5 501 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 501 155 655

117 14 13 4,540 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4,540 28 4,569

0 85 4 5,568 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5,568 93 5,660

0 5 48 14,093 0 119 0 60 0 0 0 179 14,273 214 14,487

0 79 2,523 22,605 2,791 241 4 0 0 0 0 3,035 25,640 809 26,450

0 0 81 2,298 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2,298 66 2,364

87 135 635 26,740 1,260 1,529 0 37 0 0 0 2,825 29,566 890 30,456

0 0 0 482 0 0 174 0 0 0 0 174 656 18 674

0 11 261 15,171 674 474 742 79 79 0 0 2,047 17,218 1,276 18,493

0 97 468 12,819 1,663 103 0 117 450 0 0 2,332 15,152 179 15,330

0 0 160 4,076 34 0 0 0 0 0 0 34 4,110 414 4,524

0 0 0 5,050 32 0 270 50 0 276 0 628 5,678 200 5,878

24 3 1,071 9,890 24 267 5 0 0 0 0 296 10,186 1,101 11,287

5 20 66 6,381 23 0 0 137 0 0 40 200 6,581 575 7,156

0 0 0 6,180 1 0 0 198 0 0 0 199 6,379 28 6,407

839 447 5,684 148,127 6,501 2,733 1,195 676 529 276 40 11,950 160,077 6,086 166,163

0.51% 0.27% 3.42% 89.15% 3.91% 1.64% 0.72% 0.41% 0.32% 0.17% 0.02% 7.19% 96.34% 3.66% 100.00%



附件2

單位：公頃

縣(市)別
臺南

11號

臺稉

14號

臺中秈

糯2號

臺中

秈10號

臺中

192號

臺稉

9號

臺東

30號

臺稉

2號

臺稉

8號

臺稉

糯3號
小計 其他 合計

臺北市 150 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 150 0 150

新北市 54 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 54 0 54

桃園市 5,406 5,041 0 349 39 54 15 0 0 0 10,903 667 11,570

新竹市 484 8 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 497 159 655

新竹縣 2,718 1,330 0 13 231 20 0 0 0 0 4,312 257 4,569

苗栗縣 4,440 379 0 4 312 169 0 0 128 0 5,430 230 5,660

臺中市 12,329 0 0 48 300 130 0 0 65 119 12,991 1,496 14,487

彰化縣 18,062 0 2,791 2,523 416 1,468 0 0 0 241 25,501 949 26,450

南投縣 1,959 27 0 81 40 113 0 0 0 0 2,220 144 2,364

雲林縣 24,263 197 1,260 635 490 700 0 0 170 1,529 29,244 1,212 30,456

嘉義市 461 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 465 209 674

嘉義縣 14,277 0 674 261 36 189 0 0 0 474 15,911 2,583 18,493

臺南市 11,673 0 1,663 468 0 159 212 0 0 103 14,278 1,053 15,330

高雄市 1,220 0 34 160 0 8 1,941 32 0 0 3,396 1,128 4,524

屏東縣 4,209 12 32 0 0 208 0 0 12 0 4,473 1,405 5,878

宜蘭縣 4,767 469 24 1,071 280 0 0 8 2,381 267 9,266 2,020 11,287

花蓮縣 553 54 23 66 1,801 181 0 870 0 0 3,547 3,609 7,156

臺東縣 31 0 1 0 115 255 1,046 1,945 0 0 3,394 3,013 6,407

合計 107,055 7,515 6,501 5,684 4,063 3,655 3,215 2,855 2,756 2,733 146,031 20,132 166,163

佔第1期作

之百分比
64.43% 4.52% 3.91% 3.42% 2.44% 2.20% 1.93% 1.72% 1.66% 1.64% 87.88% 12.12% 100.00%

107年第1期稻作前10大品種種植面積推估表


